
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/25 at 6:31:07 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/28/2018
Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision with another motor vehicle
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/27/2024
Accident reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

01/28/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle purchase reported

Total loss vehicle

14  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in Virginia

118,801  Last reported odometer reading

2018 NISSAN VERSA

NOTE S/SR/SV

VIN: 3N1CE2CP6JL362361
HATCHBACK 4 DR
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

-

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/CuZDOzb9YFsDZkfmbLn5XVhyxuyVwWXlhdM9wKx3FxGX_1uwUcnQkgUjiaWXH81jnioMCLovQfscSn6yg1W1NdF_-hLHOMuRsXc7iJp6VxbtAn-rpYQsA-Bt1iPjGL3Gmqw3LgzvB1Kg7mDRtUYojpW7fwrB1AZqUKz4ASE1wROlK5MXI8xWy_xZGT0UxrOet20o8fx5JdWJL0P_Qf9u9Lg5KsIdm_-MryCkcEgHDt_IkhEA0UradjZuxJo_yU89pQad9jJPL2JilLTgjtVRnkS6Yn_nVBNxpjDcmPVVdplZ3VXIJaKgnQeYDwkiK91Kha3Cg8LbR4wIACLU9u7LagmIeqre0hrKnY1Ito50r2GAPO_svu3aMXUZx7yHGFOlMvM47ENTgeZWyu8qZai54LMr.cfx


Title or registration issued to insurance company

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 01/28/2025.
No Issues
Reported Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accidents reported: 12/28/2018 and 12/27/2024.
Accident Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

-

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2021

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 7 mo. 3 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year 16,551/yr 18,911/yr

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Commercial
Vehicle

16,551 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/17/2018 Boardman Nissan
Youngstown, OH
330-726-5555
boardmannissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

01/17/2018 5 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

01/19/2018 10 Boardman Nissan
Youngstown, OH
330-726-5555
boardmannissan.com

Vehicle offered for sale

01/19/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpharetta, GA
Title #5003568555

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

01/22/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5003568555

Registration issued or renewed

05/15/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5003568555

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

06/19/2018 6,732 Service Facility
Shinnston, WV

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

07/16/2018 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5003568555

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Last reported odometer reading 59,920 118,801

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/g1ii58Jkq2pQxph-Hv4k0eKXBjvo4QLL4g8p_qQUkHYY_sj8PKsIkMp1pSzZxNFq6PKTSZcOomWgxmWQD7MV8fhfVVuVW40F5hZCiV0ajP7ClEkLa7R0rDtJvjKdRDJSEL8TBRugnjf1aCyhmNv6aBPdIQTD0B2-nIO2M6zqqfHNkaQrj5XkLN_ps5Jo_3uonbtnS0OqkKjxAUaShmerqDFaBttBCrUdFoBc60BanQocqMMUVqQ7z5TeCZWhP4xppra4RZdMgDGuZ2_voOaxOcuNqZBBIq9u2KMotWcdCei2DeyAedCM9rUI6EbdmFNnFBFrGmkq8E97CQN1b4dX0Vn1FD3iWeVwyF-eTjNOKMTx9d4wgUS_HHxuS7EKY8lTBK8tyYmLwkO7bC7ZtktEfFzOJQM4xyo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/KHT4qOgwlHktM5YW4Kv2AKcoFCu_nl8Us23yOdY-h7sn9oo1vcs_bt7bJYWM93AVm_k48jsH6gSZYHQ4clKn5NKKqphqwp7dkR8bFn7PxPH0n3kvQiQfcQOrdiQUzbyo819XSjf_xQqJEO6AvACFfBGrgi7kMi8xFeq1UkBpLuo-R6qWm4kpUuduUGMgJupqkixJULZAnYExkBW0fVGyhf0I8pMYByUjtbKIu8EVVv8y_0wd-rTJGsRxApSBcZ9AhncolqrxAeW5nHHOSWSznW8TFZcY3GDcpn0FaL7-EqRFlRi545ioIGIX2_A5Ve-maLbqsxuRzT3aR8vWURXZ6uDlWUFEueAEBOD9Aod7VE8XQbocyIMqD_HtFghuphbulBVxSNvlsGf0eoqwa10KnWM3lCLJsJI.cfx


10/16/2018 13,348 Service Facility
Shinnston, WV

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated

12/28/2018 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with
another motor vehicle
Damage to rear
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

02/18/2019 20,072 Service Facility
Shinnston, WV

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/19/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5003568555

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

10/16/2019 35,699 Service Facility
Shinnston, WV

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced

06/09/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5003568555

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

08/04/2020 49,976 #1 Cochran Nissan
Boardman
Youngstown, OH

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

-
-
-

-

-



330-726-5555
cochrannissanboardman.co
m

4.7 / 5.0

546 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

08/05/2020 Boardman Nissan
Youngstown, OH
330-726-5555
boardmannissan.com

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
PCM reprogrammed

08/17/2020 Service Facility
Shinnston, WV

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

07/31/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5003568555

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

08/30/2021 59,907 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

09/01/2021 Floyd Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Floyd, VA
540-518-0488
�oydcdjr.com/

4.5 / 5.0

35 Veri�ed Reviews

988 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/02/2021 Floyd Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Floyd, VA

4.6 / 5.0

36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/10/2021 59,920 Floyd Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Floyd, VA
540-518-0488
�oydcdjr.com/

4.5 / 5.0

35 Veri�ed Reviews

988 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Front brake pads replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Wiper(s) replaced

12/20/2021 Floyd Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Floyd, VA
540-518-0488
�oydcdjr.com/

4.5 / 5.0

35 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



988 Customer Favorites

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
18,911 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/20/2021 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/25/2022 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Callaway, VA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/29/2022 74,658 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

12/14/2022 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Callaway, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/05/2023 83,653 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Roanoke, VA
540-523-1882
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

148 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed

09/27/2023 96,270 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/01/2023 Rocky Mount, VA
ROCKET LUBE
540-489-3308

5.0 / 5.0

6 Veri�ed Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced

11/01/2023 Walmart Auto Care Center
Rocky Mount, VA
540-484-1300
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

51 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tire(s) replaced

12/13/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Callaway, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

05/28/2024 107,115 Walmart Auto Care Center
Rocky Mount, VA
540-484-1300
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-



51 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

09/21/2024 113,156 Walmart Auto Care Center
Rocky Mount, VA
540-484-1300
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0

51 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/23/2024 113,277 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

12/24/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Callaway, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/27/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

01/28/2025 118,801 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomington, IL

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued to insurance
company

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/25
at 6:31:07 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/25
at 6:31:07 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.



Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/25 6:31:07 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 NISSAN VERSA vehicle (VIN:
3N1CE2CP6JL362361), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/25 at 7:31 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

